
Am Montag
(On Monday)

Am Dienstag
(On Tuesday)

Am Mittwoch
(On Wednesday)

Am Donnerstag
(On Thursday)

Am Freitag
(On Friday)

Am Samstag
(On Saturday)

Jeden Tag
(every day)

Einmal pro Woche
(once a week)

spiele ich (I play 
…)

spielt er (he 
plays…)

spielt sie (she 
plays)

SPORTS YOU PLAY
Basketball

(basketball)
Fussball

(football)
Federball

(badminton)
Volleyball
(volleyball)
Tischtennis

(table tennis)

gehe ich (I go 
…)

geht er
(he goes…)

geht sie (she 
goes…)

SPORTS YOU GO to do

angeln
(fishing)
reiten

(horseriding)
schwimmen
(swimming)
wandern
(hiking)

Opinions recap

Ich mag Fussball = I like football
Ich liebe Basketball = I love basketball
Ich mag wandern nicht = I don’t like hiking
Ich hasse schwimmen = I hate swimming
Es ist lustig = it’s fun
Es ist einfach = it’s easy
Es ist langweilig = it’s boring
Es ist schwierig = it’s difficult
Es ist spannend = it’s exciting

Grammar:
In German the verb changes depending on 
WHO is doing the action.
For verbs ending in –er you can follow this 
pattern:
For weak verbs you can follow this pattern:
Ich ___e - I…. Ich spiele
Du___st - you…. Du gehst
Er ____t - he…. Er spielt
Sie____t - she…. Sie spielt

Was spielst du? What do you play?



Ich spiele
(I play …)

Ich spiele nicht
(I don’t play )

Federball
(badminton)
Tischtennis

(table tennis)

Ich finde
es

(I find it..)

lustig
( fun)
einfach
( easy)
langweilig
(boring)
schwierig
(difficult)
spannend
(exciting)

Ich gehe
(I go …)

Ich gehe nicht
(I don’t go …)

angeln
(fishing)
wandern
(hiking)

Ich mache
(I do …)

Ich mache nicht
(I don’t do …)

Gymnastik
(gymnastics)
Leichtathletik

(athletics)
boxen

(boxing)
Judo
(judo)

Using negatives

To say what you do not do, put NICHT after the verb

Ich gehe nicht schwimmen – I don’t go swimming
Ich spiele nicht Fußball – I don’t play football
Ich mache nicht boxen – I don’t  do boxing

Phonics: CH
The German /ch/ can be soft or hard.
It is hard after these sounds:
● /a/ (machen, acht, Sachen) ● /o/ (die Woche, kochen, nochmal)
● /u/ (das Buch) ● /au/ (auch)

It is soft after other sounds: (manchmal, nicht, richtig).

Useful little words
Linking words
und and
aber but
auch also
denn because

Intensifiers
sehr very
ziemlich quite
ein bisschen a bit

gern / nicht gern

Use gern after the verb to show 
that you like doing something
• Ich spiele gern Tennis 
• I like playing tennis
Use nicht gern after the verb to 
show that you dislike doing 
something
• Ich gehe nicht gern

schwimmen
• I dislike going swimming

Treibst du gern sport? Do you like doing sport?
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